The salary or other compensation of a member of the

Greene County Racing Commission shall be set by the local

legislative delegation that represents Greene County in the

state Legislature.The compensation of each member of the

commission shall be twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000)

annually. Each commissioner who attends a racing event or

performs the duties required by this part, at the facility,

shall receive an additional fifty dollars ($50) per day.

(b) One member of the commission shall be in attendance

or on call to cover each 24-hour pari-mutuel dayrequired to be

[...]

license fee set by the commission, the setting of which is

hereby authorized, provided, however, the license fee shall

not exceed one thousand dollars ($1,000) annually.

(d) The fee for the license shall be established by the

commission. The annual license fee may not exceed twenty-five

thousand dollars ($25,000) or, for multi-year contracts, not

more than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for each year

of the multi-year contract.

(e) No such license issued under this section shall be

transferable, nor shall it apply to any other place, track, or

enclosure, except the one specified in this licensewith the

approval of the commission.